HESTER, WHITTED & DAYE FUNERAL SERVICE

603 South Main Street; Roxboro, NC 27573 Phone: 336 599-0104 HWDFuneral.com

Mrs. Gertrude Cameron Muldrow

Mrs. Gertrude Cameron Muldrow, age 85, of Roxboro, North Carolina, departed this life and entered eternal rest on Friday, June 4, 2021 at her home in Roxboro. She was a native of Person County and member of Shady Hill Baptist Church.

She was preceded in death by her parents Inez Tapp Cameron and Eugene Cameron; husband Samuel Muldrow; son Ricky Muldrow; and brother Eugene Edward Cameron.

Mrs. Gertrude Cameron Muldrow is survived by her daughter Vicki Muldrow Pettiford (husband Lawrence) of Oklahoma City, Oklahoma; three grandchildren Joy Richelle Pettiford, Joseph Lawrence Pettiford and Ricky Samuel Muldrow; seven greatgrandchildren; and numerous loving relatives and friends.



<u>Viewing</u>

Wednesday, June 9, 2021 1:00 PM until 6:00 PM

Hester, Whitted & Daye Funeral Service

603 South Main Street Roxboro, North Carolina 27573 Phone: (336) 599-0104

Funeral Service
Thursday, June 10, 2021
12 Noon

Hester, Whitted & Daye Funeral Service

603 South Main Street Roxboro, North Carolina 27573 Phone: (336) 599-0104

Reverend Dr. James A. Richmond, Eulogist

<u>Burial</u>

Peace Memorial Gardens

Roxboro, North Carolina